AFFIDAVIT AND DECLARATION OF CLAIMS HELD
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Official Record

Recording reguested By
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Information as defined by NRS 603A.040

The following Document contains no Personal

MUST BE COMPLETED IN BLACK INK

MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 1, 2010 \

Fee;$1ﬁ_@ﬁ Page 1 of 3
RPTT: Recorded By: FES
Book- 587 Page- 0188

0215707

The undersigned declares that the greatest number of mining claims
held in Nevada on the date of the filing made in this county
pursuant to NRS 517.230 for the year 2010 is (check one):

O Less than 11 claims (Fee is $0 per claim)

%}Iot less than 11 and not more than 199 (Fee is $70 per claim)
Not less than 200 and not more than 1,299 (Fee is $83 per claim)

7 Not less than 1,300 {Fee is $195 per claim)

The number of mining claims heldin 40/ @( County is _ 9 Q

The total fee payable for claims held in this county is $

Name of claim(s):

Please attach additional page(s) as necessary.

Fee remittance method {check one):

RECORDER’S STAMP

claims.
- € (not including recording fees).

BLM Serial No(s):

s This is the total fee and it is being
paid at the time of filing.

B8 This is half the fee and it is being
paid at the time of filing. The second half will
be paid not tater than June 1, 2011, _

0 s This is the second half of the fee.
Refer to Document #

yecorded on

B No fee is being paid with this filing. The total
fee, $ @160 .>% ,will be paid not later than
June 1, 2011,

[1 Thisis the total fee, $
1, 201 1. Refer to Document #
recorded on

, due by June

Name and mailing address of owner or claimant:
Genesis Gold Corp.

#3 Knob Hill Road

Park City, UT

7 .
Dated this_/ Q day of 20/

aimant, Agent,yor Lessee Signature

I pptd £ S orr ig

STATEOF__ Ula\n
COUNTY OF Sumnpa
Subseribed and sworm to by

hﬁna\A Lo Merrie

(Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee)

before me this

iﬂ day of !2gicbf-c L2000 .

N C LA

"NOTARY PUBLI() ($fenature)
{or other persen athorized to
administer an oath)

Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessce Name (printed)

ver. 3/22/72010¢



Exhibit A

Claim Name

NCAR 8
NCAR 9
NCAR 11
NCAR 12
NCAR 14
NCAR IS
NCAR 16
NCAR 17
NCAR 18
NCAR 19
NCAR 20
MNCAR 21
NCAR 22
NCAR 23
NCAR 24
NCAR 25
NCAR 30
NCAR 48
NCAR 49
NCAR 50
NCAR 51
NCAR 52
NCAR 53
NCAR 54
NCAR 55
NCAR 56
NCAR 57
NCAR 58
NCAR 59
NCAR 64
NCAR 65
NCAR 66
NCAR 67
NCAR 68
NCAR 69
NCAR 70
NCAR 71
NCAR 72
NCAR 73
NCAR 74
NCAR 75
NCAR 76
NCAR 77
MNCAR 78
MNCAR 79
NCAR 30
NCAR &1
NCAR 82

BLM
NMC #'s
932228
932229
932231
932232
932234
932235
232236
932237
932238
932239
932240
932241
932242
932243
932244
932245
932250
932268
932269
932270
932271
932272
932273
932274
932275
932276
932277
932278
932279
932284
932285
932286
932287
932288
932289
932290
932291
932292
932293
932294
932295
932296
932297
932298
932299
932300
932301
932302

Eureka Co.
205601
205602
205604
205605
205607
205608
205609
203610
205611
205612
205613
205614
205615
205616
205617
205618
205619
205620
205621
205622
205623
205624
205625
205626
205627
205628
205629
205630
205631
205632
205633
205634
205635
205636
205637
205638
205639
205640
205641
205642
205643
205644
2053645
205646
205647
205648
205649
205650
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Claim Name

NCAR 84
NCAR 85
NCAR 86
NCAR 87
NCAR 88
NCAR 8%
NCAR 90
NCAR 21
NCAR 92
NCAR 93
NCAR 94
NCAR 95
NCAR 96
NCAR 97
NCAR 98
NCAR 99
NCAR 100
NCAR 101
NCAR 102
NCAR 103
NCAR 104
NCAR 105
NCAR 106
NCAR 107
NCAR 108
NC 314
NC 315
NC 316
NC 318
NC 319
NC 320
NC 321
NC 322
NC323
NC 324
NC 325
NC 326
NC 327
NC 328
NC 329
NC 330
NC 331
NC 332
NC 333
NC 334
NC 333
NC 336

NMC #s
932304
932305
932306
932307
932308
932309
932310
932311
932312
932313
932314
932315
932316
932317
932318
932319
932320
932321
932322
932323
932324
932325
932328
932327
932328
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

Eureka Co.
205652
2056353
205634
205635
205656
205657
205658
205659
205660
205661
205662
205663
203664
205663
205666
205667
205668
205669
205670
205671
205672
205673
203674
205675
205676
Pending
Pending
Pending
Peading
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
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50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96



