01:59 PM 10/21/2010

Official Record

Recording requested By GENESIS GOLD CORP

Eureka County - NV

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: FES Fee: \$16.00 RPTT: Book- 507 Page: 0188

AFFIDAVIT AND DECLARATION OF CLAIMS HELD IN NEVADA PURSUANT TO NRS 517.188

The following Document contains no Personal Information as defined by NRS 603A.040

MUST BE COMPLETED IN BLACK INK

MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 1, 2010
The undersigned declares that the greatest number of mining claims held in Nevada on the date of the filing made in this county pursuant to NRS 517.230 for the year 2010 is (check one): Less than 11 claims (Fee is \$0 per claim) Not less than 11 and not more than 199 (Fee is \$70 per claim) Not less than 200 and not more than 1,299 (Fee is \$85 per claim) Not less than 1,300 (Fee is \$195 per claim)
The number of mining claims held in <u>Eucles</u> County is <u>96</u> claims. The total fee payable for claims held in this county is \$8,166.00 (not including recording fees).
Name of claim(s): BLM Serial No(s):
Please attach additional page(s) as necessary. Fee remittance method (check one): This is the total fee and it is being paid at the time of filing. This is half the fee and it is being paid at the time of filing. The second half will be paid not later than June 1, 2011. This is the second half of the fee. Refer to Document # seconded on No fee is being paid with this filing. The total fee, \$ \$2160.00 , will be paid not later than June 1, 2011. This is the total fee, \$, due by June 1, 2011. Refer to Document # seconded on day of October , 2010.
Name and mailing address of owner or claimant: Genesis Gold Corp. #3 Knob Hill Road TREVA C WOLFLEY Notary Public State of Utah My Commission Expired Sept. 28, 2011
Dated this 19th day of Octobor 2010 By Holl (Signature) Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed) Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed) Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name (printed)

	BLM		
Claim Name	NMC #'s	Eureka Co.	
NCAR 8	932228	205601	1
NCAR 9	932229	205602	2
NCAR 11	932231	205604	3
NCAR 12	932232	205605	4
NCAR 14	932234	205607	5
NCAR 15	932235	205608	6
NCAR 16	932236	205609	7
NCAR 17	932237	205610	- 8
NCAR 18	932238	205611	9
NCAR 19	932239	205612	10
NCAR 20	932240	205613	11
NCAR 21	932241	205614	12
NCAR 22	932242	205615	13
NCAR 23	932243	205616	14
NCAR 24	932244	205617	15
NCAR 25	932245	205618	16
NCAR 30	932250	205619	17
NCAR 48	932268	205620	18
NCAR 49	932269	205621	19
NCAR 50	932270	205622	20
NCAR 51	932271	205623	21
NCAR 52	932272	205624	22
NCAR 53	932273	205625	23
NCAR 54	932274	205626	24
NCAR 55	932275	205627	25
NCAR 56	932276	205628	26
NCAR 57	932277	205629	27
NCAR 58	932278	205630	28
NCAR 59	9322 7 9	205631	29
NCAR 64	932284	205632	30
NCAR 65	932285	205633	31
NCAR 66	932286	205634	32
NCAR 67	932287	205635	33
NCAR 68	932288	205636	34 25
NCAR 69	932289	205637	35 36
NCAR 70	932290	205638	36
NCAR 71	932291	205639	37 38
NCAR 72	932292	205640	39
NCAR 73	932293	205641	40
NCAR 74	932294	205642	41
NCAR 75	932295	205643	42
NCAR 76	932296	205644	43
NCAR 77	932297	205645	43 44
NCAR 78	932298	205646	44 45
NCAR 79	932299	205647	45 46
NCAR 80	932300	205648	47
NCAR 81	932301	205649	47 48
NCAR 82	932302	205650	40

Claim Name	NMC #'s	Eureka Co.	
NCAR 84	932304	205652	50
NCAR 85	932305	205653	51
NCAR 86	932306	205654	52
NCAR 87	932307	205655	53
NCAR 88	932308	205656	54
NCAR 89	932309	205657	55
NCAR 90	932310	205658	56
NCAR 91	932311	205659	57
NCAR 92	932312	205660	58
NCAR 93	932313	205661	59
NCAR 94	932314	205662	60
NCAR 95	932315	205663	61
NCAR 96	932316	205664	62
NCAR 97	932317	205665	63
NCAR 98	932318	205666	64
NCAR 99	932319	205667	65
NCAR 100	932320	205668	66
NCAR 101	932321	205669	67
NCAR 102	932322	205670	68
NCAR 103	932323	205671	69
NCAR 104	932324	205672	70
NCAR 105	932325	205673	71
NCAR 106	932326	205674	72
NCAR 107	932327	205675	73
NCAR 108	932328	205676	74
NC 314	Pending	Pending	75
NC 315	Pending	Pending	76
NC 316	Pending	Pending	77
NC 318	Pending	Pending	78
NC 319	Pending	Pending	79
NC 320	Pending	Pending	80
NC 321	Pending	Pending	81
NC 322	Pending	Pending	82
NC 323	Pending	Pending	83
NC 324	Pending	Pending	84
NC 325	Pending	Pending	85
NC 326	Pending	Pending	86
NC 327	Pending	Pending	87
NC 328	Pending	Pending	88
NC 329	Pending	Pending	89
NC 330	Pending	Pending	90
NC 331	Pending	Pending	91
NC 332	Pending	Pending	92
NC 333	Pending	Pending	93
NC 334	Pending	Pending	94
NC 335	Pending	Pending	95
NC 336	Pending	Pending	96
The state of the s			